

Sarasota, Florida 34236

MJH

Sarasota: (941) 954-1900 Fax: (941) 955-6690 Clearwater: (727) 538-0003 Fax: (727)538-4627

2000

Π47Π'

****125.00

****125.00

APR -5

PM 4:38

March 26, 2001

Registration Section Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Formation of Limited Liability Company

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find the Articles of Organization for H & B Ventures, LLC, and the appropriate fee. The check includes the filling fee and the designation of registered agent fee. The total of the check is for \$125.00.

Thank you for your help.

Sincerely,

Melissa K. Rice, Esq. Registered Agent for H & B Ventures, LLC

Enclosures: 1

PAGE 02

9419556690

LOWREY&RICE

THIS DOCUMENT PREPARED BY: Melissa K. Rice, Esq. 1900 Main Street Suite 300 Sarasota, Florida 34236 (941) 954-1900 (941) 955-6690 fax Florida Bar No. <u>0416533</u>

21:42

2001

<u>م ک</u>

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR H & B Ventures, LLC

The undersigned, acting as the authorized representative of the Members of a Limited Liability Company to be formed under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, as Amended (the "Act"), hereby forms a Florida Limited Liability Company (the "Company") pursuant to the Act, hereby sets forth the following Articles of Organization (the "Articles"):

ARTICLE I

<u>Name</u>

The Name of the Company is H & B Ventures, LLC.

ARTICLE II

Principal Office

The mailing address and the street address of the principal office of the Company shall be 8323 Lindbergh Court, Sarasota, FL 34243.

FILED 01 APR -5 PM 4: 38 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 21:42 9419556690

001

LOWREY&RICE

ARTICLE III

Registered Agent and Office

The initial registered agent for the Company shall be Melissa K. Rice, and the address of the registered agent for service of process shall be 1900 Main Street, Suite 300, Sarasota, FL 34236.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above-stated Limited Liability Company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

ARTICLE V

<u>Management</u>

The Limited Liability Company is to managed by one manager or more managers and is, therefore, a manager- managed company.

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

CRETARY OF

APR -5 PM 4:

ယ္ဆ

ILED

In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

<u>Robert D. Barwick</u> Typed or printed name of signee